
 

 February 2026 

WATER SYSTEM CONNECTION FEES 
Utility permit fees* for water connection inside City limits; fees are based on water meter size. 

A 5% technology fee will be assessed on all development-related fees and charges. 
 

 Installation from 
Main to Meter Drop-In Only 

5/8” Installation  $3,170.00 $640.00 
 Utility Connection fee $2,749.00 $2,749.00 
 Capital Facility Charge $2,057.00 $2,057.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 $100.00 
 TOTAL  $8,076.00 $5,546.00 
     

1” Installation  $3,770.00 $785.00 
 Utility Connection fee $6,872.00 $6,872.00 
 Capital Facility Charge $5,144.00 $5,144.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 $100.00 
 TOTAL  $15,886.00 $12,901.00 
     

1 ½” Installation  $6,330.00 $1,195.00 
 Utility Connection fee $13,745.00 $13,745.00 
 Capital Facility Charge $10,287.00 $10,287.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 $100.00 
 TOTAL  $30,462.00 $25,327.00 
     

2” Installation  $8,835.00 $1,852.00 
 Utility Connection fee $21,992.00 $21,992.00 
 Capital Facility Charge $16,460.00 $16,460.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 $100.00 
 TOTAL  $47,387.00 $40,404.00 
     

3” Installation  Actual Cost $4,835.00 
 Utility Connection fee $43,984.00 $43,984.00 
 Capital Facility Charge $32,920.00 $32,920.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 $100.00 
 TOTAL   $81,839.00 
     

4” Installation  Actual Cost $5,230.00 
 Utility Connection fee $68,725.00 $68,725.00 
 Capital Facility Charge $51,437.00 $51,437.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 $100.00 
 TOTAL   $125,492.00 

 
 
 

 
* All fees subject to change 



 

 February 2026 

SEWER SYSTEM CONNECTION FEES 
Utility permit fees† for sewer connection inside City limits; fees are based on water meter size. 

A 5% technology fee will be assessed on all development-related fees and charges. 
    CCTSD FEE 
5/8” Installation Inspection $75.00  
 Utility Connection fee $8,059.00  
 Capital Facility Charge $5,326.00  
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00  
  CCTSD FEE   $8,288.00 

 TOTAL $13,560.00 $21,848.00 
     

1" Installation Inspection $75.00  
 Utility Connection fee $20,148.00  
 Capital Facility Charge $13,314.00  
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00  
  CCTSD FEE   $21,217.00 

 TOTAL $33,637.00 $54,854.00 
     

1 1/2" Installation Inspection $75.00  
 Utility Connection fee $40,296.00  
 Capital Facility Charge $26,628.00  
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00  
  CCTSD FEE   $47,739.00 

 TOTAL $67,099.00 $114,838.00 
     

2" Installation Inspection $75.00  
 Utility Connection fee $64,474.00  
 Capital Facility Charge $42,605.00  
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00  
  CCTSD FEE   $84,869.00 

 TOTAL $107,254.00 $192,123.00 
     

3" Installation Inspection $75.00  
 Utility Connection fee $128,947.00  
 Capital Facility Charge $85,211.00  
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00  
  CCTSD FEE   $190,956.00 

 TOTAL $214,333.00 $405,289.00 
     

4" Installation Inspection $75.00  
 Utility Connection fee $201,480.00  
 Capital Facility Charge $133,142.00  
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00  
  CCTSD FEE   $339,476.00 

 TOTAL $334,797.00 $674,273.00 
 

 
† All fees subject to change 



 

 February 2026 

WATER METER RELOCATION FEES 
Utility permit fees‡ for meter relocation inside City limits; fees are based on water meter size. 

A 5% technology fee will be assessed on all development-related fees and charges. 
 

 Water Meter 
Relocation 

5/8” Installation  $3,170.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 
 TOTAL  $3,270.00 
    

1” Installation  $3,770.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 
 TOTAL  $3,870.00 
    

1 ½” Installation  $6,330.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 
 TOTAL  $6,430.00 
    

2” Installation  $8,835.00 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 
 TOTAL  $8,935.00 
    

3” Installation  Actual Cost 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 
 TOTAL   
    

4” Installation  Actual Cost 
 Permit Fee (Administration) $100.00 
 TOTAL   

 
 
  

 
‡ All fees subject to change 



 

 February 2026 

HYDRANT USE PERMIT FEES 
Utility permit fees§ for water truck fill-up at the City Shop or fire hydrant use inside City limits. 

A 5% technology fee will be assessed on all development-related fees and charges.** 
 

   HUP 
City Shop Fill-Up 1st day $100.00 

30-day maximum Each additional day $20.00 
   
   
Hotbox Rental for City Project Base fee $200.00 
 Hotbox damage deposit $2,000 
   
  
Hotbox Rental for Private Project 1st month $700 

 Each additional month $500 
 Hotbox damage deposit $2,000 

 
 

 
§ All fees subject to change 
** Technology fee does not apply to hotbox damage deposit 


